Clie



PROBATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

103270670

. Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To ti 1032/06/0 Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Luis Marquez Alvarez	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TRAIBER, S.A. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: Polígono Ind. "Mas de Les Animes" c/Joan Oliver, 13-17 City: 43206 REUS (TARRAGONA) State: 574 SPAIN
() Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
(x) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) June 20, 2006	number(s): (X) Application(s) filed herewith Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: HERR14.002AUS	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Daniel E. Altman Name of Person Signing Sign	June 28, 2006 pature Date
34,115 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06 FC:8021

40.00 DP

00000083 11478966

2718797 062806

07/06/2006 NBERHE

PATENT REEL: 018070 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, $\text{LUDS} \quad \text{TARQUEZ} \quad \text{ALUBREZ}$

RECORDED: 06/28/2006

residing at Policomo DUDUZTRIBL "NES DELES MITTES" C/SOLD OLDER 13-17 hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TRBIEET, S A
a SPANISH corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in UERTEBRAL FIXARUS INCE LUS TOOL FUR ASSETBLING THE
disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. **HERH. **gozaus** and in our own records as Case No. **, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.
Identifying indicia may be added to this document by KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR
after its execution.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said
For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document
DATE: 20 06 2006 WINE DARROWER DLYDRER.
DATE:

PATENT REEL: 018070 FRAME: 0011